

City of New London

Department of Finance-Purchasing Agent
13 Masonic Street • New London, CT 06320 • Phone (860) 447-5215 • Fax (860) 447-5297

Invitation for Bids

ADDENDUM

Bid No.: 2019-03

Addendum No.: 2 Date Issued: 8/13/2018

Bogue Brook Reservoir Dam Rehabilitation

Opening Date and Time: September 5, 2018 @ 2:00 P.M.

Bidders Notes: This Addendum is issued to provide all bidders with notice of Permit Information. See attachment: DEEP License #201705537

PLEASE NOTE THAT ONLY CONTRACTORS THAT ATTENDED THE MANDATORY SITE VISIT ON AUGUST 6, 2018 ARE ELIGIBLE TO BID ON THIS PROJECT.

Permit applications may be obtained upon request from the City of New London.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

This Addendum cover page must be sign	ned and returned with your bid.	
Authorized Signature of Bidder	Company Name	_

Return Bid To:

Dedra Aker, Purchasing Agent City of New London 13 Masonic Street New London, CT 06320

Bids cannot be accepted after the Bid Opening Date and Time indicated above.



79 Elm Street · Hartford, CT 06106-5127

www.ct.gov/deep

Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

= 145

Diane M. Ray

Regulatory and Enforcement Branch B

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

New England District

CENAE-RDB

696 Virginia Road

Concord, MA 01742-2751

City of New London Joseph M Lanzafame 120 Broad Street New London CT 06320

SUBJECT:

DEEP License #: 201705537

Bogue Brook Reservoir Dam off Chesterfield Road, Montville

Dear Mr. Lanzafame:

Please find attached a copy of your subject license and relevant enclosures which are being issued pursuant to your application of July 18, 2017. Your attention is directed to the conditions of the license. All work must conform to that which is specifically authorized.

Any work in regulated areas of the State which has not been authorized by a valid license is a violation of state law and subject to enforcement action by the Department of Energy & Environmental Protection and the Office of the Attorney General.

Your initiation of authorized activities will be relied upon as your agreement to comply with the terms and conditions of the license.

If you have not already done so, you should contact your local Planning and Zoning Office and the U. S. Army Corps of Engineers to determine local and federal permit requirements on your project, if any. Write the Corps' New England District, Regulatory Branch, 696 Virginia Road, Concord, MA 01742-2751; http://www.nae.usace.army.mil/ or call 1-800-343-4789.

If you should have any questions or concerns, please contact me at 860 424-3698, or Danielle.missell@ct.gov.

Sincerely,

Danielle Missell, Environmental Analyst

Land & Water Resources Division

Bureau of Water Protection & Land Reuse

Encl(s): License # 201705537; WQC CT GP Conditions

cc: File 201705537

cc (via email): City of New London, jlanzafame@ci.new-london.ct.us

Johnathan D. Andrews, GZA, jonathan.andrews@gza.com Michael Passero, Mayor, mpassero@ci.New-London.CT.US

Diane Ray, USACE <u>Diane.M.Ray@usace.army.mil</u> Stephen Gephard, DEEP Fisheries <u>steve.gephard@ct.gov</u>

Bureau of Water Protection and Land Reuse Land & Water Resources Division

79 Elm Street • Hartford, CT 06106-5127

www.ct.gov/deep

Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer

Connecticut Department of Energy and Environmental Protection License*

USACE CT GP - Pre-Construction Notification Approval

Licensee(s):	City of New London
Licensee Address(s):	120 Broad Street
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	New London CT 06320
License Number(s):	201705537-PCN
Municipality:	Montville
Project Description:	Dam repair
Project Address/Location:	Bogue Brook Reservoir Dam off Chesterfield Road
Waters:	Bogue Brook Reservoir
	Section 401 CWA (33 USC 1341)
and/or Federal Law:	
Applicable Regulations of	22a-426-1 to 9
CT State Agencies:	
Agency Contact:	Land & Water Resources Division,
	Bureau of Water Protection & Land Reuse, 860-424-3019
License Expiration:	Upon expiration of the Department of Army CT General Permit,
	August 19, 2021
Project Site Plan Set:	Bogue Brook Reservoir Dam Rehabilitation Project, dated May
	22, 2017, and prepared by GZA Geo Environmental Inc.
License Enclosures:	WQC CT GP Conditions

Authorized Activities:

The Licensee is hereby authorized to conduct the following work as described in application # 201705537-PCN:

1. Conduct repairs to the dam including: installation of sheetpiles, reinforced concrete apron, concrete around the low-level outlet, backfilling of the dam with concrete, new low-level outlet pipe, new walkway along top of the dam, overtopping scour protection and seepage

^{*}Connecticut's Uniform Administrative Procedure Act defines License to include, "the whole or part of any agency permit, certificate, approval, registration, charter or similar form of permission required by law..."

controls, raising the earthen embankment either side of the dam, and install concrete training walls. The project will effect 11,330 square feet of Bogue Brook Reservoir and Bogue Brook, in addition there will be a temporary 13 foot drawdown of the reservoir.

Failure to comply with the terms and conditions of this license shall subject the Licensee and / or the Licensee's contractor(s) to enforcement actions and penalties as provided by law.

This license is subject to the following Terms and Conditions:

1. License Enclosure(s) and Conditions. The Licensee shall comply with all applicable terms and conditions as may be stipulated within the License Enclosure(s) listed above.

Issued under the authority of the Commissioner of Energy and Environmental Protection on:

Date Date

Brian P. Thompson Division Director

Land & Water Resources Division